



ASX / Media Release 15 February 2021

## Notice of H1 FY21 Result and Webcast

**hipages Group Holdings Limited (ASX:HPG) ("hipages" or "the Company")** will release its financial results for the six months ended 31 December 2020 on Tuesday, 23 February 2021.

hipages is Australia's largest online tradie marketplace and Software-as-a-Service (SaaS) provider connecting tradies with residential and commercial customers.

Following the release of the result, hipages CEO and Co-Founder Roby Sharon-Zipser and CFOO Melissa Fahey will host a webcast with the investment community at **10am AEDT (23 February 2021)**.

To register for the webcast, please follow the link below.

Date & Time: Tuesday 23 February 2021 at 10am AEDT

Webcast link: <a href="https://webcast.openbriefing.com/7142/">https://webcast.openbriefing.com/7142/</a>

## **Ends**

Authorised for release to the ASX by the Board of hipages Group Holdings Limited.

## **Further Information**

Investors	Media
Françoise Dixon	Jack Gordon
Citadel-MAGNUS	Citadel-MAGNUS
+61 412 292 977	+61 478 060 362
fdixon@citadelmagnus.com	jgordon@citadelmagnus.com

## **About hipages**

hipages in the online platform that connects Australia with trusted tradies to simplify home improvement. As the leader in the On-Demand Tradie Economy, based on jobs posted, our aim is to create a seamless experience for both tradies and homeowners. For homeowners, hipages provides a better, smarter way to connect with local tradies to get the job done well. For tradies, the platform helps them grow their business by providing leads from customers looking for a specific trade. To date, over three million Australians have changed the way they find, hire and manage trusted tradies with hipages, ultimately providing more work to the 36,000 tradies members on the platform.